

DOGRA DEGREE COLLEGE

Ph.: 01923-220063 01923-220600

(Recognized by J&K Govt. & Affiliated to the University of Jammu)

NAAC Accredited

BASSI KALAN, BARI BRAHMANA, SAMBA (J&K)- 181133

Website: www.dogradegreecollege.in

E-mail ID : dogradegreecollege@gmail.com; principalddc@dograeducationaltrust.com

Ref. no.: <u>DDC/2025/168</u> Date: <u>10/04/2025</u>

NOTICE

This is to inform all the NCC Cadets & NSS volunteers that **13th April** is celebrated as the birth anniversary of **General Zorawar Singh**, the legendary military leader known for his unmatched bravery and patriotism.

To mark the celebration of this significant day, the NCC Cadets & NSS Unit will be **paying tribute to General Zorawar Singh** at the following venue:

Venue: General Zorawar Singh Chowk, Bahu Plaza, Jammu

Time : 10:00 am sharp **Date** : 13th April, 2025

Note: All **NCC Cadets & NSS volunteers** are requested to be present **on time** and in **proper uniform**.

The **list of NCC Cadets & NSS volunteers** participating in the event is given below.

NSS, Programme Officer
S PROGRAMME OFFICER
Dogra Degree College

Bari Brahmana, Samba

ANO/CTO, NCC

Dogra Degree College Dogra Degree College

Bari Brahmana, Samba

Principal

Dogra Degree College

Bassi Kalan, Bari Brahmana Jammu-181133

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, DET, for Kind information
- 2. Secretary, DET, for Kind information
- 3. Dean, DET, for Kind information
- 4. Coordinator, DET, for Kind information
- 5. Faculty Guardian BBA, B.Com & B.A, for Kind information & Circulation
- 6. S.O. Office, for Kind information & Office Record